
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

EASTERN DIVISION 

SARAH SMYTHE-RICHARDS and . Docket No. 07-CV-2735-JCS 
ELIZABETH ANN MOODY, . 

. 
Plaintiffs, . Madison, Wisconsin 

. Monday, July 9, 2007 
v. . 9:00 a.m.

.
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN .
BOARD OF REGENTS, et al., . 

. 
Defendants. . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

VOLUME I 
TRANSCRIPT OF TRIAL 

BEFORE THE HONORABLE JOHN C. SIMONE 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE, and a jury. 

APPEARANCES: 

For the Plaintiffs: Sheridan & Fox, S.C. 
By:  MARY R. KENNELLY, ESQ. 
49 East Midland Street, Suite 7 
Madison, Wisconsin  53703 
(608) 258-9625

For the Defendants: State Attorney General's Office 
By:  NADIM ETAN SABRAHAR, ESQ. 

   MICHAEL P. FONTELLE, ESQ. 
P.O. Box 7857 
Madison, Wisconsin  53707-7857 
(608) 294-9544

Court Reporter: Renee DuPont 
District Court Clerk's Office 
120 North Henry Street, Room 320 
Madison, Wisconsin  53701-0432 
(608) 244-5156

Transcription Service: Blaupunkt Reporting Co. 
201 North Verdaccio Street 
Portertowne, Wisconsin  55745 
(608) 722-7428

Proceedings recorded by electronic sound recording; 
transcript produced by transcription service.

Title page 
accuracy is 
critical. It is 
wise to take the 
time to 
carefully 
double-check 
these 
important 
entries. 

Telephone
numbers
are optional,
but are
helpful to
include.

A comment on 
the method 
of capturing 
the record is 
required.

A one-day case 
does not 
receive a 
volume number.


	Blank Page



