1 2	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN EASTERN DIVISION		Title page accuracy is critical. It is	
3 4	SARAH SMYTHE-RICHARDS and ELIZABETH ANN MOODY, Plaintiffs,	. Docket No. 07-CV-2735-JCS Madison, Wisconsin	wise to take the time to carefully double-check	
5	·	. Monday, July 9, 2007	these important	
6	V.	. 9:00 a.m.	entries.	
7	UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN BOARD OF REGENTS, et al.,	•		
8	Defendants.			
9		•		
10	VOLUME I TRANSCRIPT OF TRIAL BEFORE THE HONORABLE JOHN C. SIMONE		A one-day case does not	
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE, and a jury.		receive a volume number.	
12	APPEARANCES:			
13	For the Plaintiffs:	Sheridan & Fox, S.C.		
14		By: MARY R. KENNELLY, ESQ. 49 East Midland Street, Suite 7 Madison, Wisconsin 53703		
15		(608) 258-9625		
16	For the Defendants:	State Attorney General's Office By: NADIM ETAN SABRAHAR, ESQ.		
17		MICHAEL P. FONTELLE, ESQ. P.O. Box 7857		
18		Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857 (608) 294-9544	Telephone numbers	
19	Court Reporter:	Renee DuPont	are optional,	
20	court Reporter.	District Court Clerk's Office 120 North Henry Street, Room 320	but are helpful to	
21		Madison, Wisconsin 53701-0432 (608) 244-5156	include.	
22	Transcription Service:	Blaupunkt Reporting Co.		
23		201 North Verdaccio Street Portertowne, Wisconsin 55745		
24		(608) 722-7428		
25	Proceedings recorded by electronic sound recording; transcript produced by transcription service.		A comment on the method of capturing the record is required.	